HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES – DECEMBER 27, 2023 WEDNESDAY – 9:00 A.M. HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM

The Hardin County Board of Supervisors held their regular meeting at 9:00 AM on December 18, 2023, at the Hardin County Courthouse large conference room in Eldora, Iowa.

Board members in attendance were Lance Granzow. BJ Hoffman, McClellan. Also attending: Ann Larson, Jolene Pieters, Deb Crosser, Machel Eichmeier, and Elaine Loring.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the agenda. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the minutes of December 18, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve claims for payment for December 22, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve signing of Community Betterment Match Grant Application for Ben Ferris, business name is Renaud Realty located in Eldora.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve signing of Hardin County Bridge Inspection and Rating Program for 2024 and 2025.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve Utility Permit UT-23-030 Interstate Power and Light.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve Utility Permit UT-23-031 Interstate Power and Light.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the change of status in the Sheriff's Department for a pay increase effective January 8, 2024, to the amount of \$34.48 per hour for William Raum.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the change of status in the Auditor's Office for the hiring of Melissa Berends as the Real Estate and Elections Clerk effective December 26, 2023, at a pay rate of \$20.00 per hour.

Other Business- None

Public Comments-None

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to adjourn. All Ayes. Motion passed.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:05 a.m.

Lance Granzow, Chair or Vice-Chair
Board of Supervisors